## Mackenzie District Council Tekapo Community Board Electing 4 Board Members



## **Steve HOWES**

My principal place of residence is in the Tekapo Community Board area.

Local and resident in Lake Tekapo and as an active small business owner I am proud to call Lake Tekapo my home. With a passion for this beautiful place, the wider Mackenzie District and

its people and with an intimate understanding of the challenges facing our small town due to ever increasing demands, my focus remains on supporting and promoting a sustainable cohesive community with a strong residents' voice representing community matters.

I have had the privilege of serving on the Lake Tekapo Community Board for the last 2 terms and I share a continued desire to safeguard a sense of continuity and ensure the completion of many of the projects initiated during the most recent term.

I would welcome the opportunity to offer my local knowledge, services and energy to further support our community through continued representation as a member of the Tekapo Community Board.